Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the 
secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Canara Bank Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” on 10-12-2025, for recovery of  Rs. 61,89,08,308.14 ( Rupees 
Sixty One crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eight and 
paise fourteen Only),as on 31.10.2025 plus further interest and charges from 
01.11.2025 due to the Secured Creditor from Borrower (1) M/s. Shri Lakshmi 
Venkataramana Yajamana Industries (Borrower ), (2)  M/s Shashank Cashew 
Industries (Borrower) (3) M/s.

[...]

P Madhav Kamath (Guarantor 
& Mortgagor),S/o. Late Subraya Kamath(l) Mr. P Krishna Kamath (Guarantor & 
Mortgagor),S/o. Late Subraya Kamath(m) Mr. Varadaraja Pai T (Guarantor & 
Mortgagor),S/o. Ragunath Pai T . 

Total Liabilities as on 31.10.2025 Rs. 61,89,08,308.14 ( Rupees Sixty One crores 

Eighty Nine Lakhs Eight Thousand Three Hundred 
and Eight and paise fourteen Only) 

(a) Mode of auction 
(b) Details of auction service 

provider 
(c) Date & time of auction 

(d) Place of auction 

Online 
https://baanknet.com/ 

10.12.2025 

Time: 10.30 am to 11.30 am (with

[...]

P Ramachandra Kamath 
Mr. P Harish Kamath, Mr. P Madhav Kamath, Mr. P Krishna Kamath & Mr. P Vasudev 
Kamath 
Boundaries:-  
North: Road.        
South: Portion of the same Sy. No.        
East: Road.   
West:Water Channel       

Reserve price Property1: Lot1: Rs.1,98,00,000/-(Rupees 
One Crore Ninety Eight lakhs Only) 
Lot2: Rs.24,50,000/-(Rupees Twenty Four 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand  Only) 
Property2: Rs.62,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty Two 
Lakhs only) 
Property3: Rs.1,79,00,000/-(Rupees One 
Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit Property1: 
Lot1: Rs.19,80,000/-(Rupees Nineteen lakhs 
Eighty Thousand Only) 
Lot2: Rs.2,45,000/-(Rupees Two lakh Fourty 
Five Thousand only) 
 Property2:Rs.6,20,000/-(Rupees Six Lakhs 
Twenty Thousand Only) 
Property 3: Rs.17,90,000/-(Rupees Seventeen 
Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only) 

The property can be inspected Date 
& Time 

The property can be inspected, with Prior 

Appointment with Authorised Officer. 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE NOTICE DATED 19-11-2025 

a. The property/ies will be sold in “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever

[...]

contact the helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details 7046612345/ 
6354910172/ 8291220220/ 9892219848/ 8160205051, Email: 
support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com.  

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of   

Earnest Money Deposit Property1: 
Lot1: Rs.19,80,000/-(Rupees Nineteen lakhs Eighty 
Thousand Only) 
Lot2:Rs.2,45,000/- Rupees Two lakh Fourty Five 
Thousand only) 
Property2:Rs.6,20,000/-(Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty 
Thousand Only) 
Property 3: Rs.17,90,000/-(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs 
Ninety Thousand Only) 

being of 10% of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited 
(BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the 
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said 
challan" on or before 09-12-2025 at 5:00 PM